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the person or persons to whom the franchise is hereby given, 
of a written acceptance of the conditions herein contained: 

Approved June 24, 1907. 

No. 348, A.] 	 [Published June 26, 1907. 

CHAPTER 386. 

AN ACT to create section 1410-1 of the statutes relating to 
the appointment of additional employes by the dairy and 
food commissioner, prescribing their qualifications and duiies 
and providing their compensation. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: 
• 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 25, 1907. 

No. 300, S.] 	 [Published June 26, 1907. 

CHAPTER 387. 

AN ACT to appropriate certain sums of money to the several 
charitable, reformatory and penal institutions of the state 
herein named for the purposes herein specified. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

Appropriations for specific purposes. SECTION 1. There 
is hereby appropriated out of any moneys in the state treasury 
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not otherwise appropriated to the several charitable, reforma-
tory and penal institutions of this state the sums of money 
herein named for the purposes hereinafter specified. 

To the State Hospital for the Insane for receiving house, 
plumbing repairs and renewals, brick smoke stack, cold stor-
age and repairs on ice house, raising water tank, bake oven, 
surgical instruments and fixtures for operating room, twenty-
four thousand seven hundred dollars. 

To the Northern Hospital for the Insane for new brick 
smoke stack and change in heating system, eight thousand 
dollars. 

To the Wisconsin School for the Deaf for barn and stables, 
tile drain, trade building, addition for dormitory purposes, 
cement walks, finishing interior of walls, hot water tank and 
additional land, sixty-six thousand five hundred dollars. 

To the Wisconsin School for the Blind for water supply, 
building for tuning and practicing, elevator, and addition to 
coal shed, seventeen thousand dollars. 

To the Industrial School for Boys for addition to barn, coat 
shed, printing office apparatus and additional land, nineteen 
thousand dollars. 

To the Wisconsin State Prison for completing new cell 
wing, additional land and extending rear prison walls, seventy 
thousand dollars. 

To the State Public School for cement walks, coal shed, ad-
dition to baby cottage and play house and sheds for farm 
machinery, nine thousand one hundred dollars. 

To the Wisconsin Home for Feeble Minded for two new 
cottages, custodial building, creamery and addition to barn 
and to complete concrete tunnel, one hundred forty-six thous-
and dollars. 

To the Wisconsin State Reformatory for construction of 
rear portion of administration building, building water reser-
voir, moulding shop and tin shop, machinery for machine shop 
and granite to complete the reformatory, eighty-four thous-
and five hundred dollars. 

To the Wisconsin Tuberculosis Sanatorium for superin-
tendent's residence, laundry building, stable, root cellar and 
two additional shacks, horses, furnishings, fire protection, etc., 
thirty thousand dollars. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 25, 1907. 


